Ancillary Expenditure — February 2018

Chief Executive of the Department of Treasury and Finance

Function/Event

Description

Location

Total Cost

DTF Recognition Award Winners lunch — Group 5

(6t February 2018)

Department of Treasury and Finance - Lunch hosted by
David Reynolds for the winners of the DTF Recognition
Awards held on 2" November 2017

(x11 staff / food only)

Electra House, 131-137
King William St, Adelaide

$191

Approved for publication - (12.04.2018)

Only the events or functions that are hosted or attended by the Chief Executive that incur a cost are captured.

Note: These details are correct as at the date approved for publication. Costs include venue hire, catering, and associated accommodation and travel, where applicable.

Figures may be rounded and have not been audited.
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Electra House

131 ~ 137 King ®illiam Street

Adelaide SA 5000
Ph 08 7123 4055
ABN 74236026089

Served by Chase - Bar East

6/2/2018 at 1 03 pm

Food Sales
X B.A Beef Burger #
x Tofu Burgerx
X hlcken Burger*
X E
% u1d*
@ $18.00
| x Grilled Chickenx
3 x Roast Pumpk Bowlx
B $17.00
1 x Sliced Beef Bowlx
Total

Balance

* Taxable Items
TOTAL includes GST $17.36

$191.00
$20.00
$18.00
$19.00
$16.00
$36.00

$14.00
$61.00

$191.00
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