Ancillary Expenditure – February 2018

Chief Executive of the Department of Treasury and Finance

Function/Event	Description	Location	Total Cost
DTF Recognition Award Winners lunch – Group 5 (6 th February 2018)	Department of Treasury and Finance - Lunch hosted by David Reynolds for the winners of the DTF Recognition Awards held on 2 nd November 2017 (x11 staff / food only)	Electra House, 131-137 King William St, Adelaide	\$191

Approved for publication - (12.04.2018)

Only the events or functions that are hosted or attended by the Chief Executive that incur a cost are captured.

Note: These details are correct as at the date approved for publication. Costs include venue hire, catering, and associated accommodation and travel, where applicable. Figures may be rounded and have not been audited.



TAX INVOICE

TABLE ACCOUNT 5 - Id/Check 43417
Electra House
131 - 137 King William Street
Adelaide SA 5000
Ph 08 7123 4055
ABN 74236026089
Served by Chase - Bar East
pot 5 in
6/2/2018 at 1:03 pm

Food Sales	\$191.00
1 x B.A Beef Burger * 1 x Tofu Burger* 1 x Chicken Burger* 1 x EFC* 2 x Squid* 0 \$18.00	\$20.00 \$18.00 \$19.00 \$16.00 \$36.00
1 x Grilled Chicken* 3 x Roast Pumpk Bowl* @ \$17.00	\$14.00 \$51.00
1 x Sliced Beef Bowl*	\$17.00
Total	\$191.00
Ballance	\$191.00

* Taxable Items TOTAL includes GST \$17.36 6/2/18 DTF's Recognition Award Winners Inoch.

×11 DTF (only DTF) Employees

× 1 meal

No Alcohol

Hosted by CE, DCE B COO

Type of Food burgers, Squid, Poké bowls